
 
 
 
 

Shire of Broome 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender Register Page 1 of 3 
 

Tender No. 24/08 Tender Title Contaminated Site Remediation – 
Reserve 42502 

Brief description of 
goods or services 
required: 

 
A remedial Action Plan for Res 42502 has been prepared by SERS and 
outlines the requirements to remediate site 42502.  All works are to be 
carried out in accordance with the Remedial Action Plan (RAP) 
As a summary, the works include but are not necessarily limited to: 

• Soil removal of the locations that exceeded the HILS: the process 
will eliminate the potential exposure of people to soil 
contaminated with concentration of lead. 

• ACMs removal through soil screening: this process will eliminate 
the potential exposure of people to airborne asbestos fibres  

• Phytoremediation of the areas that exceeded the EILs: this 
process will eliminate the potential degradation of the ecosystem 
due to the high concentrations of metal in soil 

 

Particulars of the 
decision to invite 
tenders: 

Budget requirements. 

Signature of 
Delegated Authority 
 

Jeremy Hall  
Director Infrastructure  

Advertisement 
Details: 

VendorPanel – 9/09/2024 
The Broome Advertiser – 19/09/2024 
The West Australian – 14/09/2024 
Shire of Broome Website – 13/09/2024 
Shire of Broome LinkedIn – 13/09/2024 
Shire of Broome Noticeboards – 12/09/2024 
 
 

Closing Date and 
Time: 

11:00am, Friday 11 October 2024 

Clarification register Refer to VendorPanel for any clarifications and addendums issued. 

Opening Date and 
Time: 

11:50am, Friday 11 October 2024 

Opened in the 
presence of: 

NAME: SIGNATURE: 

 
Emma Hallen  

 

Jeremy Hall  
 

 
 

 

Tenderers’ Name  

PCB Asbestos & Demolition Pty Ltd  

Peel Resource Recovery Pty Ltd  

Savana Environmental Australia Pty. Ltd.  



 
 
 
 

Shire of Broome 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender Register Page 2 of 3 
 

Site Environmental and Remediation Services (WA) Pty Ltd  

 
 
 

Copy of Advertisement: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Shire of Broome 

TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender Register Page 3 of 3 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Tender awarded by: 

Shire of Broome 

DATE OF COUNCIL MEETING 

12 December 2024 

 

COUNCIL MINUTE NO. 

C/1224/024 

Name of Successful 
Tenderer(s): 

Site Environmental and Remediation Services (WA) Pty Ltd  

Amount of Successful 
Tender(s): 

$1,196,000.00 (ex GST) 

 

 


